OB P4P
Pay for Performance Program Technical Guide
2026
Introducing the IEHP OB Pay-for-Performance (P4P) Program.............................................. 1
Provider Eligibility and Participation............................................................................................. 1
Eligible Members................................................................................................................................. 1
Minimum Data Requirements.......................................................................................................... 2
P4P Services ......................................................................................................................................... 2

•	 Effective for dates of services 1/1/2026 - 12/31/2026
Initial Prenatal Visit Code
Service Code Type Code Code Description
Perinatal Chlamydia
Screening CPT 87491 Infectious agent detection by nucleic acid (DNA or RNA);
Chlamydia trachomatis, amplified probe technique
9
	 3.	 Manifest MedEx (MX) Connectivity (Monitoring Only)
Service Description: Participating Providers are encouraged to utilize the Manifest MedEx
(MX) Connectivity platform to report the following Behavioral Health data elements:
	 -	 Depression Screening
	 -	 Results and follow up - PHQ-9 assessments and results
	 -	 Member
	 -	 Date of service
Goal: Improve Data Quality - Behavioral Health Data Elements.
2026 OB P4P Manifest MedEx (MX) Connectivity - Incentive
Goal Description Payment
Improve Data Quality
— Behavioral Health
Data Elements
Monitor ability to report Behavioral Health  data elements:
-	 Depression Screening, results and follow up - PHQ-9
	 assessments and results, member, date of service
Monitoring
Only
	 4.	 Perinatal Chlamydia Screening ($75)
Service Description: IEHP seeks to ensure pregnant Members undergo a chlamydia screening
during pregnancy.
•	 Provider must bill one code for the perinatal chlamydia screening from the below table for
	 the service to be eligible for an incentive payment.
•	 Maximum incentive is one per Member per year.
•	 Effective for dates of services 1/1/2026 - 12/31/2026
Perinatal Chlamydia Screening Code
10
	 5.	 Perinatal Depression Screening ($75)
Service Description: IEHP seeks to ensure that pregnant Members are screened for depression
during pregnancy.
•	 Provider must bill one code for the perinatal depression screening from the below table for
	 the service to be eligible for an incentive payment.
•	 Maximum incentive is one per Member per year.
•	 Effective for dates of services 1/1/2026 - 12/31/2026
Perinatal Depression Screening Codes
Service Code Type Code Code Description
Perinatal Depression Screening
(Major Depressive
Symptoms Result)
CPT 3090F Major depressive disorder, severe without
psychotic features (MDD)
Perinatal Depression Screening
(Major Depressive Symptoms
with Psychotic Features Result)
CPT 3091F Major depressive disorder, severe with
psychotic features (MDD)
Perinatal Depression Screening
(Negative for Depressive
Symptoms Result)
CPT 3351F
Negative screen for depressive symptoms
as categorized by using a standardized
depression screening/assessment tool (MDD)
Perinatal Depression Screening
 (Mild Depressive Symptoms
Result)
CPT 3353F
Mild to moderate depressive symptoms
as categorized by using a standardized
depression screening/assessment tool (MDD)
Service Code Type Code Code Description
Postpartum Blood
Pressure Screening ICD10CM O10.011 Pre-existing essential hypertension complicating pregnancy,
first trimester
Postpartum Blood
Pressure Screening ICD10CM O10.012 Pre-existing essential hypertension complicating pregnancy,
second trimester
Postpartum Blood
Pressure Screening ICD10CM O10.013 Pre-existing essential hypertension complicating pregnancy,
third trimester
Postpartum Blood
Pressure Screening ICD10CM O10.019 Pre-existing essential hypertension complicating pregnancy,
unspecified trimester
Postpartum Blood
Pressure Screening ICD10CM O10.411 Pre-existing secondary hypertension complicating
pregnancy, first trimester
Postpartum Blood
Pressure Screening ICD10CM O10.412 Pre-existing secondary hypertension complicating
pregnancy, second trimester
Postpartum Blood
Pressure Screening ICD10CM O10.413 Pre-existing secondary hypertension complicating
pregnancy, third trimester
Postpartum Blood
Pressure Screening ICD10CM O10.419 Pre-existing secondary hypertension complicating pregnancy,
unspecified trimester
Postpartum Blood
Pressure Screening ICD10CM O11.1 Pre-existing hypertension with pre-eclampsia, first trimester
Postpartum Blood

AND
Diabetes Screening Code
Service Code Type Code Code Description
Postpartum Diabetes
Screening ICD10CM O24.410 Gestational diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, diet controlled
Postpartum Diabetes
Screening ICD10CM O24.414 Gestational diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, insulin controlled
Postpartum Diabetes
Screening ICD10CM O24.415
Gestational diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, controlled by
oral hypoglycemic drugs. Gestational diabetes mellitus in
pregnancy, controlled by oral antidiabetic drugs.
Postpartum Diabetes
Screening ICD10CM O24.419 Gestational diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, unspecified
control
Service Code Type Code Code Description
Postpartum Diabetes
Screening CPT 82951 Glucose; tolerance test (GTT), 3 specimens (includes glucose)